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METHODOLOGY

* Weekly tracking survey of a
representative sample of adult American
travelers in each of four U.S. regions

* Designed to track traveler sentiment and
generate insights into when tourism
businesses can expect demand to return
and from whom

* Week 59 data (fielded April 23-25) will
be presented today

* 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected
each wave

* Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

* Data is weighted to reflect the actual
population of each region
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Daily change

e U n i te d S ta teS From The New York Times - Last updated: 23 hours ago
New cases ¥ 5 United States « All regions « All time -
Coronavirus Cases: e
300,000

Mew cases: 33,062

32,797,213 piemm=

200,000

Deaths: Yoo
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@ New cases === 7._gay average

Each day shows new cases reported since the previous day - About this data




Tracking COVID-19 vaccination rates
worldwide: How many people have
been vaccinated?

Percent of population

0% ‘ 5% ‘ 10% or more




= secrions Chicago Tribune

US opened more distance
between itself and the rest of the
world nearing the 200 millionth
vaccine administered

The United States opened more distance between itself and much
of the rest of the world on Thursday, nearing the 200 millionth
vaccine administered in a months-long race to protect the
population against COVID-19, even as other countries, rich and

poor, struggle with stubbornly high infection rates and deaths.

Nearly half of American adults have gotten at least one dose of
the vaccine, and about 30% of adults in the U.S. have been fully
vaccinated, according to the Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention. But the picture is still relentlessly grim in parts of
Europe, Latin America, Africa and Asia as variants of the virus
fuel an increase in new cases and the worldwide death toll closes

in on 3 million.

France on Thursday passed 100,000 virus deaths, becoming only

the the eighth country to do so.

India’s two largest cities, New Delhi and Mumbai, imposed
business shutdowns and stringent restrictions on movement as
new infections shot past 200,000. Some hotels and banquet halls
were ordered to convert their space into wards for treating virus
patients, and the surge forced India — a major vaccine producer

— to delay exports of doses to other countries.

Japan also saw a rapid resurgence of infections just three months
before it’s scheduled to host the Olympics. The country’s western
metropolis of Osaka reported over 1,200 new infections
Thursday, its highest since the pandemic began. A top ruling
party official suggested the possibility of canceling the games if

the infections make it impossible.

COVID-19 vaccine hesitancy ticks down
but many remain opposed - CBS News poll

Millions Are Skipping Their Second
Doses of COVID Vaccines

BY KABIR KHANNA

Rebecca Robbms

Sun, April 25, 2021, 9:30 AM - 9 min read
As more Americans receive coronavirus vaccines, the percentage who express hesitancy
about doing so has decreased. However, a substantial number continue to say they won't
or might not get vaccinated, citing concerns about adequate testing and potential side
effects, as well as recent news about clots. This reluctance, if it continues, is one reason

some worry about the prospects for attaining herd immunity in the U.S.

Overall, six in 10 Americans say they will get vaccinated or report having received at least
one dose. That leaves four in 10 who say "maybe" (18%) or "no" outright (22%). While still
notable in size, this is four points lower than the percentage who expressed hesitancy last
month. It also has decreased noticeably since its February level (measured with a slightly
different question).

The reasons selected by the hesitant have been relatively consistent over the past few
months, and most choose more than one. Most common is "It's still too untested/I'm
waiting to see what happens" (53%), followed by general concern about allergies or side
effects (40%). More specifically, some also pick reported problems with some vaccines,
including news about clots (36%).

Syringes with the Pfizer vaccine ready to be distributed in Dearborn, Mich. on Friday, April

16, 202 mily Rose Bennett/The New York Times)

®CBS NEWS POLL Youls
RUSVACCIN
A YRY M7 7 SOV s VACCINE

STILLTOO UNTESTED - WILL WAITAND SEE

I, 5 3 7%
WORRIED ABOUT SIDE EFFECTS
N 40 %

NEWS ABOUT CLOTS/PROBLEMS

N 36 %

DON'TTRUSTTHE GOVERNMENT

N 35 7

APRIL 21-24 2021 TOTALSAMPLE MOE £23 PTS

Millions of Americans are not getting the second doses of their

COVID-19 vaccines, and their ranks are growing.

More than 5 million people, or nearly 8% of those who got a first
shot of the Pfizer or Moderna vaccines, have missed their second
doses, according to the most recent data from the Centers for
Disease Control and Prevention. That is more than double the rate
among people who got inoculated in the first several weeks of the

nationwide vaccine campaign.

Even as the country wrestles with the problem of millions of
Vaccine views remain linked to partisanship, with about half of Republicans still
expressing hesitancy. Republicans are particularly likely to cite distrust of the government,
as well as a lack of concern about the virus and doubts about vaccine effectiveness, as

people who are wary about getting vaccinated at all, health

authorities are confronting an emerging challenge of ensuring

reasons for their reluctance. that those who do get inoculated are doing so fully.



TAKEAWAYS

While this week saw minor retreats in traveler sentiment, the
overall trends noted in this study are extremely positive.

Current booking and planning behaviors suggest younger
travelers may be the first the get out and fully re-embrace
travel this summer.

Travelers are generally bullish about summer, yet interest in
discounts and deals is high. Younger, urban, more frequent
travelers may be expecting low summer travel prices.

Travelers will be looking for fun, memorable and relaxing
vacations this year. Concerns about crowding have diminished
significantly over the course of the pandemic.

Digital content on Websites, Facebook, Email AND printed
assets like Visitor Guides & Travel Magazines will be the best
places to reach Americans with travel messaging.

0000¢C



KEY
TAKEAWAY #1

While this week saw minor
retreats in traveler
sentiment, the overall
trends noted in this study

are extremely positive.



PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS

Question: Thinking about the

current coronavirus situation,

in general, HOW CONCERNED
ARE YOU PERSONALLY about
contracting the virus? (Please

answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 59 data. All respondents,
1,215 completed surveys. Data collected
April 23-25, 2021)
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PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS (WAVES 1-59)

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU PERSONALLY about contracting
the virus? (Please answer using the scale below)

80% ==Concerned (6-10) e=Not concerned (0-4)

70% /’ S

60% 62.8% 57.3% \

]
1
40% I‘
30% \

21.3% ). /
20% N /

10%
0%
N R A B - P I S BN P N I B S B BN AT IR R RN I TP I PN I S P I B R B T - NP B N BEPU I N  s
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‘O‘O‘OQ%%%\\\OO"\AAA\OQQQ A QA W S & & & A A NN A G A« AP - M U LA U A - o R R N P A NN R NN
& © © Y QJ‘ QJ‘ QJ‘ T (O (O (O S E & R \\)\ \o\ 55 ‘?g S S SR N A S C e N MR N NS P VAV AN S O &SSO SO > © @ Y ?,Q Q‘ Q*
N vy v WO W Vo8 N ‘?gg ‘?gg ‘?QQ & & & & O ¢ E FE S S Y E @ & & & ST vy
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(Base: Waves 1-59. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257,1,214,1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200,
1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210, 1,204, 1,209, 1,204, 1,208, 1,202, 1,206, 1,202, 1,210 and 1,215 completed

surveys.)

Destination Analysts
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HEALTH CONCERNS (FAMILY & FRIENDS)

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation, in
general, how concerned are you
about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY
contracting the virus? (Please
answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 59 data. All respondents,

1,215 completed surveys. Data collected
April 23-25, 2021)
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30%
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O - Not at
all
concerned
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1
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4

14.2%

5 - Neutral
— Neither
Concerned
nor
unconcerned
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10 -
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PAGE 13



HEALTH CONCERNS (FAMILY & FRIENDS) (WAVES 1-59)

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, how concerned are you about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY
contracting the virus? (Please answer using the scale below)

00 e=Concerned (6-10) em|nconcerned (0-4)
79.9% .
o y
80% R o
70% S
70.8% / \
60% / \
I 60.4% \
50% I :
40% \ I
\ /
30% \ 25.3% f
20% /
-~y =
10%
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(Base: Waves 1-59. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257,1,214,1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200,
1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210, 1,204, 1,209, 1,204, 1,208, 1,202, 1,206, 1,202, 1,210 and 1,215 completed

surveys.)

Destination Analysts
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

Question: In the NEXT

MONTH, how (if at all) do you

expect the severity of

the coronavirus situation in the
United States to change? (Select
one)

In the next month the coronavirus
situation will

(Base: Wave 59 data. All respondents, 1,215 completed
surveys. Data collected April 23-25, 2021)

Destination QAna lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Get much worse

Get worse

Neither worsen nor get
better

Get better

Get much better

0%

3.1%

8.3%

10%

15.3%

20%

|
\

S e

30%

18.5%

37.2%

36.0%

40%

|
\

S e

44.3%

50%
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1-59)

80%

Question: In the NEXT o )
MONTH, how (if at all) do 70% orse’ or
/ “Much worse”

you expect the severity of N
the coronavirus situation in  ,, 761:5% ,’ N
the United States to change? YV 4 \\
! \
In the next month the >0% l ]
coronavirus situation will \ !
44.3% 4
40% ' 4
N Y 4
34.7% D J S
30% R R .
’ \
21.8% ! 18.5% \
20%

t \
‘““Better” or \ /
“Much better” \ s’
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW

1
/

10 - Extremely excited

Question: Imagine that a good 17.4% i
friend (or close family o i
member) asks you to take a weekend 8.9% E
getaway with them sometime in the 3 -
17.3% I
next month. :
|
7 I
. 12.1% !
How excited would you be to i I
I
go? (Assume the getaway is to a 6 7.9% X
place you want to visit)
5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor unexcited 15.6%
4 4.9%
(Base: Wave 59 data. All respondents, 1,215 completed 3 - 3.9%
surveys. Data collected April 23-25, 2021) 5

B 4.0%
T 2.1%

O - Not at all excited

6.0%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Destination €y Analysts
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW

More
Excitement
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION

10 - Extremely excited

Question: At this moment, how excited 16.0%

y
|
|

are you in learning about new, excitin :

Y . J N J 9 8.6% - 62.7%

travel experiences or destinations to visit? :
|

|

8 13.9% >

|

(Base: Wave 59 data. All respondents, 1,215 completed /7 _ 14.7% |
|

surveys. Data collected April 23-25, 2021) 6 i
1

9.5%

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor

unexcited 18.1%
4 B .+
3 BN 3.6%
2 4.1%

T B 1.8%

O - Not at all excited 5.3%,

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 59)

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as
“Somewhat Unsafe’” or ““Very Unsafe”

Question: At this
moment, how safe would
you feel dOing each type Intercity bus travel

of travel activity? Traveling by [bus or motor coach on a group tour
Attending a conference or convention

Traveling on a cruise line
Traveling outside the United States

Go to a casino

Sporting events - Large venue

Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK)
Attending a performance

1,215 completed surveys. Data Sporting events - Small venue
Traveling in a taxi/Uber/Lyft
Traveling on a commercial airline

(Base: Wave 59 data. All respondents,

collected April 23-25, 2021)

Traveling for business reasons

Staying in an Airbnb or home rental

Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction

Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions
Dining in a restaurant

Visiting an observation deck

Staying in a hotel

Non-team outdoor recreation

I
Going shopping [N 15.8% I

Visiting friends and relatives || NG 15.6% I
Taking a road trip |GG 13.7% I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1-59 COMPARISON)

Question: At this % Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)
moment, 759,

how safe would R \

you feel doing each  70% ( )
/
Y

type of travel “\ )
activity? 65% Se%-

60% 57.8%

55%

SOOA) p T —

49.2%
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40% T
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CONFIDENCE IN ABILITY TO TRAVEL SAFELY

Question: How confident are you that you can travel safely in the current environment?

Historical data

Confident,
21.7%

e=Confident or Very confident ==\ ot very confident or Not at all confident

60%
40.4% 55%
Somewhat confident, 50%
34.2%
° 45% 42.1%
Very
confident, 40%
0
18.8% 36.9%
(0]
357 Q34.2%
30%
Not at all confiden ot very
o .
5.7% confident, 25%
19.7% 25.3%
20%
Y0 b WD OA AN DAAE N DDA SO N N A DN DA >N DN D a5
o NNV T N NV U N N T AT N N VD o NV e N T N N
WO % TRl T O70¢ 0% s® o 0 o T WA T T T (P ¢ w\\i‘\o@ “@i\o@ PR
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TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes your
current state of mind? (Select one)

Historical data

I'm already traveling 16.5% e=Ready to travel e==Not ready to travel

80%

I'm ready to travel, with no

L 20.8° 0
hesitations /o 70%

0.6%

I'm ready to travel, but feel 60%

. 33.3%
some hesitation
50%
I d a littl 2007 ‘
need a little more time to
20.0%

be ready to travel 40%
29.4%
| need a lot more time to be o 30%
9.3%

ready to travel

20%

o) 0 0 0 0
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% NI R NN IRV S\ SR N NN NPT B S BN\
G AN AL R N N I IR SN R S P S RN
“\(y\ 00 \\* \0\* v V’OQ) %@Q OCO fb eo eo 0@ 0@ N \0(\ < 0\0 V‘\o“\oﬁ& W VQ*\
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TRAVEL GUILT

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | would feel guilty traveling right now.

Historical data

Neutral (neith
eutral (neither ==Agree or Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree

agree nor
. disagree), 70%
Agree, 22.2% 22.99,
) 60%
509%,46.8%
40%
30%
Disagree, 25.9% 27.5%
20%
Strongly
10%
agree, 11.2%
0%
)
. S A A bSO A . 5 0 W D>l N N DN WD A
Strongly disagree, 43.7% R A R g L N A O A A U N LGN R N NI O
'I 7.8% \;O\\ eo\‘ eo‘\ Q 00(' 00(' 00(' S \O \0(\ \OQ \0(\ <<0\o <<6\o <<0\o ‘\\OV‘\ 0@5\“\ O@};‘\O@S\ ?‘Q ?Q( ?‘Q{\\ Qﬂ\\
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #2

Current booking and
planning behaviors
suggest younger travelers
may be the first the get out
and fully re-embrace travel

this summer.



TRAVEL PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which
of the following have you done?
(Select all that complete the
sentence)

In the PAST WEEK | have

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents, 1,215 completed
surveys. Data collected April 23-25, 2021)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Day-dreamed about taking a leisure trip

Talked to a friend or relative about a future
trip

Researched travel ideas online

Researched travel ideas offline (magazines,
printed visitor guides, etc.)

Made travel reservations (lodging,
transportation, tickets, etc.)

12.4%

17.8%

28.3%

29.6%

75.3%

36.6%

NONE OF THESE

0%

10%

20%

24.7%

30%

40%

50%
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TRAVEL PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which of the following have you done? (Select all that complete the sentence)
In the PAST WEEK | have

Day-dreamed about taking a leisure trip Talked to a friend or relative about a future trip
60% 60%
50% 50%
41.9%
40% 36.5% 40% 34.5%
31.3% )
07 o 25.3% 23.6%
20% 20%
10% 10%
0% 0%
Millennials or Gen X Boomer or older Millennials or Gen X Boomer or older
younger younger

Destination €y Analysts
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TRAVEL PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which of the following have you done? (Select all that complete the sentence)

In the PAST WEEK | have

Researched travel ideas online

50%
45%
40% 37.5%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

Millennials or
younger

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

29.0%

Gen X

21.9%

Boomer or older

50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

Researched travel ideas offline

20.5%
13.9%
3.2%
-
Millennials or Gen X Boomer or older

younger
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TRAVEL PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which of the following have you done? (Select all that complete the sentence)

In the PAST WEEK | have

Made travel reservations

40%
35%
30%
25% 22.5%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

Millennials or
younger

Destination ¢Ana lysts

D YOUR RESEARCH

18.8%

Gen X

12.4%

Boomer or older

40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

12.4%

Millennials or
younger

NONE OF THESE

25.7%

Gen X

36.4%

Boomer or older
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EXPECTED SUMMER LEISURE TRIPS

Question: How many LEISURE TRIPS

do you expect you will take during
the summer of 2021?

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents, 1,215
completed surveys. Data collected April 23-25,
2021)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Zero

28.4%

19.2%

30.6%

71.6%

3 8.8%
4 5.7%
5 or more 7 30/, Mean = 1.7 trips
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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EXPECTED SUMMER LEISURE TRIPS

BY GENERATION:

MILLENNIALS GEN X

2.0 1.7

BOOMERS
1.3



EXPECTED SUMMER LEISURE TRIPS VS. THE NORM

Question: How does the number of Significantly more
leisure trips you expect to take in

Summer 2021 compare to a

"normal” or typical year for you?

9.0%

25.3%

Somewhat more

16.3%

\_________\',.________I

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents, 1,215

completed surveys. Data collected April 23-25,
2021) .
Somewhat less 17.0% i
- 31.1%
Significantly less 14.0% i
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Destination ¢Ana[y5ts
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EXPECTED SUMMER LEISURE TRIPS VS. THE NORM

BY GENERATION:

% Somewhat More or Significantly More

o) W

L2/

MILLENNIALS GEN X BOOMERS

37.6% 34.2% I.1%



KEY
TAKEAWAY #3

Travelers are generally
bullish about summer
travel, yet interest in
discounts and deals is high.
Younger, urban, more
frequent travelers may be
entering the summer travel
planning season expecting

low prices.




HOW WELL-DEVELOPED: FIRST SUMMER LEISURE TRIP

Question: Right now, which best
describes HOW WELL-DEVELOPED the
idea of your first summer leisure trip is
in your mind? (Select one)for you?

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents expecting to
take a summer leisure trip, 880 completed surveys.

Data collected April 23-25, 2021)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Very well-developed (I have a strong
idea of where and when | will travel)

Somewhat developed (| have a sense of
where and when | will travel)

Not well-developed (I really don't have
firm plans yet)

Not at all developed

0%

5.7%

10%

17.9%

20%

30%

36.4%

40%

40.0%

50%
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HOW WELL-DEVELOPED: FIRST SUMMER LEISURE TRIP

Question: Right now, which best
describes HOW WELL-DEVELOPED the
idea of your first summer leisure trip is
in your mind? (Select one)for you?

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents expecting to

take a summer leisure trip, 880 completed surveys.
Data collected April 23-25, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Very well-developed (| have a strong
idea of where and when | will travel)

Somewhat developed (| have a sense of
where and when | will travel)

Not well-developed (I really don't have
firm plans yet)

Not at all developed

March 28th

0%

/
s

9%

10%

B April 25th

20.3%

20%

17.9%

30%

36.2%

35.6%

40%

36.4%

40.0%

50%
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RESERVATIONS ALREADY MADE (SUMMER TRIPS)

i . Booked a hotel
Question: Which of these ooked a hotel room

travel reservations have
you already made for any
of your summer trips?
(Select all that apply)

Bought airline tickets

Booked a home sharing service (i.e.,
Airbnb, VRBO, etc.)

Made rental car reservations

Bought amusement park tickets

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents

expecting to take a summer leisure trip, Bought tickets to a museum or attraction
880 completed surveys. Data collected

April 23-25, 2021)

Bought tickets to a sporting event . 8.1%

;s
0
oncores: I - < 401 43-9%

(Some reservations)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Made cruise reservations

Destination Analysts
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MONTHS OF TRAVEL (SUMMER TRIPS)

60%
Question: In which summer month(s) 51.49%
will you likely take leisure trip(s) this 50 il
year? (Select all that apply) ’
41.7%
(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents expecting to 40%
take a summer leisure trip, 880 completed surveys. 34.3%,
Data collected April 23-25, 2021) > /0
30%
20.7%
20%
10%
0%
June July August September

Destination €y Analysts
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DESTINATION TYPES (SUMMER TRIPS)

Beach destinations/resorts
Question: Which types of destinations

are you likely to visit on your summer Small towns, villages or rural

leisure trips? (Select all that apply) destinations/attractions

Cities or metropolitan areas

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents expecting to

take a summer leisure trip, 880 completed surveys. S’rq’re, county or reglonql pqus or

Data collected April 23-25, 2021) recreation areas

U.S. National Parks

Mountain destinations/resorts (including ski
resorts)

Theme or amusement parks

Desert destinations /resorts

NONE OF THESE

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

0%

10.2%

5.9%

10%

21.0%

18.2%

17.1%

20%

27.3%

25.3%

30%

35.7%

34.7%

40%
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IN-STATE, OUT-OF-STATE & INTERNATIONAL TRIPS (SUMMER 2021)

Question: On any trips this summer,
will you travel to the following? (Select Ovut of the country
each you will travel to)

9.7%

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents expecting to
take a summer leisure trip, 880 completed surveys.

Data collected April 23-25, 2021)

Out-of-state 71.0%

Within my home state 45.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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STATES VISITED (SUMMER TRIPS)

Florida
Question: Which state(s) are you Iikely Elzl\ijo;zlri D 10.1%
to travel to (or within) on any leisure Texas [N 10.0%
i ) Arizona [N 9.0%
trip(s) this summer? (Select all that you Colorado T 8.3,
will likely visit or travel within) Georgia N 7.9%

DN 7.1%
I 6.9%
N 6.6%
I 6.1%
BN 6.1%
I 5.8%
I 5.7 %
N 5.5%
I 5.5%
I 5.4%
I 5.3%
I 5.0%
N 4.8%
I 4.8%
N 4.7 %
I 4.7 %
I 4.7 %
I 4.5%
I 4.4%
I 4.4%
I 3.8%
I 3.8%
I 3.7%
I 3.6%
N 3.5%
I 3.3%
I 3.2%

o 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
Destination ¢Ana lysts
00 YOUR RESEARCH PAGE 42

North Carolina

Nevada

South Carolina

Pennsylvania

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents expecting to Hawaii

take a summer leisure trip, 880 completed surveys. Indiana

Data collected April 23-25, 2021) A|Gb(0)r}:0
10

Tennessee

W ashington
New Jersey
Arkansas
Maryland
Massachusetts
lllinois
Maine
Michigan
Oregon
Alaska
Virginia
Wisconsin
New Mexico
Kentucky
Connecticut
lowa
Minnesota
Montana



ACTIVITIES (SUMMER TRIPS)

Question: Which of the
following activities do you plan
to do during your trips this
summer? (Select all that apply)

Dining in Restaurants 45.8%

44.7%

Beaches

35.6%

Shopping in Stores

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents Hiking, Biking, and /or other Outdoor Recreation 30.0%

expecting to take a summer leisure trip,

iiglc;;g:ejos;rl\;ey& ot collected Historical Sites _ 24.0%
Theme Parks _ 23.6%
Museums _ 20.9%,
Attractions - 17.1%

15.0%

Concerts, Shows and /or Festivals

Guided Tours 9.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%

Destination €y Analysts
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METHOD OF TRANSPORTATION (SUMMER TRIPS)

Question: Which modes of transportation
will you use on your summer travels? Car or automobile
(Select all that apply)

71.3%

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents expecting to Commercial airline 34.2%
take a summer leisure trip, 880 completed surveys.
Data collected April 23-25, 2021)
Cruise ship 12.2%
Train 7.6%
NONE OF THESE 2.6%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Destination €y Analysts
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TRAVEL COMPANIONS (SUMMER TRIPS)

Question: Who will you be traveling with Spouse or significant other
on any of your summer leisure trips?
Please select all that apply.

57.2%

Children (under age 18) 30.8%

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents expecting to

take a summer leisure trip, 880 completed surveys. Other fa mily members
Data collected April 23-25, 2021)

16.1%

Parents 13.5%
Friends 13.2%
Pet 7.2%
Grandparents 6.1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Destination €y Analysts
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ACTIVELY LOOKING FOR DISCOUNTS AND DEALS

Question: How likely will you be to
actively look for discounts and deals for Very likely
your travel this summer? (Select one)

31.0%

65.5%

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents expecting to Likely 34.5%,

take a summer leisure trip, 880 completed surveys.

Data collected April 23-25, 2021)

\_________\',.________I

Neutral - Neither likely nor unlikely 23.3%

Unlikely 6.9%

Very unlikely 4.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Destination €y Analysts
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IMPORTANCE OF DEALS AND DISCOUNTS

Question: How important will deals
and/or discounts be to you in planning Very important
your summer travel? (Select one)

24.2%

58.8%

34.6%

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents expecting to Impor’rqn’r
take a summer leisure trip, 880 completed surveys.

Data collected April 23-25, 2021)

\_________\',.________J

Neutral - Neither important nor
unimportant

29.7%

7.0%

Unimportant

4.5%

Very unimportant

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Destination €y Analysts
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EXPECTATION THAT TRAVEL PRICES WILL BE LOW THIS SUMMER

How much do you agree with the
following statement?

Strongly agree 9.5%

Statement: Travel prices will be low

ro====-

this summer.

36.3%

Agree 26.8%

‘----

(Base: Wave 59 data. All respondents, 1,215

completed surveys. Data collected April 23-25, Neutral (ne“-her agree nor

2021) , 33.2%
disagree)
B
~  30.6%
Strongly disagree -7.6% i
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
Destination¢AnaLyst§

(((((((((((((((
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EXPECTATION THAT TRAVEL PRICES WILL BE LOW THIS SUMMER

How much do you agree with the following statement? Statement: Travel prices will be low this summer.

Generation Region
60% 60%
% Agree or Strongly agree % Agree or Strongly agree
o)
50% 4439, 50% 45.9%
40% 39.5% 40%% 39.1%
34.8%
30% 26.1% 30% 27.8%
o)
20% 20%
10%
10%
0%
Millennials or Gen X Boomer or older 0%
younger WEST MIDWEST NORTHEAST SOUTH

RRRRRRRRRRRRRRR
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EXPECTATION THAT TRAVEL PRICES WILL BE LOW THIS SUMMER

How much do you agree with the following statement? Statement: Travel prices will be low this summer.

Gender Annual Household Income
50% 50%
% Agree or Strongly agree % Agree or Strongly agree
45% 41.6% 45% 42.2%
40% 40%
0 35%
337 30.9% i 30.5%
30% 30%
25% 25%
20% 20%
15% 15%
10% 10%
5% 5%
0% 0%
Female Male $80k and Over Under $80k

RRRRRRRRRRRRRRR
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EXPECTATION THAT TRAVEL PRICES WILL BE LOW THIS SUMMER

How much do you agree with the following statement? Statement: Travel prices will be low this summer.

Business Travel Meetings Travel
60% 60%
% Agree or Strongly agree 51.80° 7o Agree or Strongly agree
49.8% y . /°

50% 50%
40% 40%
30% 27.8% 30% 28.9%
20% 20%
10% 10%

0% 0%

Business Trips 1 or more Business Trips Zero (Past 2 Convention / Meetings 1 Convention / Meetings
(Past 2 Years) Years) or more (Past 2 Years) Zero (Past 2 Years)

RRRRRRRRRRRRRRR
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EXPECTATION THAT TRAVEL PRICES WILL BE LOW THIS SUMMER

How much do you agree with the following statement? Statement: Travel prices will be low this summer.

Airline Travel Cruise Travel

60% 60% 56.8%

% Agree or Strongly agree

% Agree or Strongly agree
50% 50%
40.2°
40% & 40%
31.0% 30.8%
30% 30%
20% 20%
10% 10%
0% 0%
Airline Travel (Past 2  No Airline Travel (Past 2 Cruise Line Travel (Past 2 No Cruise Line Travel
Years) Years) Years) (Past 2 Years)
DestinationéAnalysts

RRRRRRRRRRRRRRR
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EXPECTATION THAT TRAVEL PRICES WILL BE LOW THIS SUMMER

How much do you agree with the following statement? Statement: Travel prices will be low this summer.

Accessibility Status Place of Residence
60% 60%
% Agree or Strongly agree 5 ‘| .40/ % Agree or Strongly agree
49.9% 0
50% ; 50%
400/0 4OOA)
32.8% 31 19,
o) . (0]
S0 30% 26.5%
2 o)
07 20%
10%
10%
0%
Yes physical, mental or No physical, mental or 0%
emotional issue in travel emotional issue in travel Suburban area Large city (urban  Rural area
party party areaq)
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IMPEDIMENTS TO SUMMER TRAVEL

Quesiion: Which of the following Safety concerns - risk of contracting the COVID virus _ 31.1%
taking MORE leisure trips this
) . . . o
summer? (Seleci all that CIPP'Y) Crowds - too many people will be traveling this summer _ 30.1%
Vaccine, testing and /or quarantine requirements for travel _ 17.0%
Personal financial reasons _ 15.9%
(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents,
1,215 completed surveys. Data collected Health and safety protocols are too restrictive _ 15.7%
April 23-25, 2021) : : : :
Traveling protocols are too tedious - getting tested, wearing masks etc. _ 14.8%
Attractions and businesses will not be fully open yet _ 13.5%
Travel is too expensive right now _ 10.8%
Destinations | want to visit are closed to tourism - 8.9%
Not enough PTO /vacation time - 8.6%
| won't have gotten a vaccine yet - 6.1%
Sold out/No reservations available - 5.6%
NONE OF THESE 13.9%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Destination €y Analysts
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SUMMER BUSINESS AND & GROUP MEETINGS TRAVEL

- . H _
Question 1: Will you take any trips for March 26-28 April 23-25

business reasons this coming summer?

25%

21.6%
Question 2: Will you take any trips

: 20% 0
for conventions, conferences or other 18.6%
group meetings this coming summer? ’
14.7%
15%

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents expecting to
take a summer leisure trip, 880 completed surveys.
Data collected April 23-25, 2021) 1 OOA)

5%

0%

Business trips Convention, conference or group
meetings

Destination Analysts
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #4

Travelers will be looking for
fun, memorable and
relaxing vacations this
year. Concerns about
crowding have diminished
significantly over the course
of the pandemic.



TRAVEL PASSIONS & HOBBIES

International travel

Food and cuisine

Enjoying theme or amusement parks

Musical concerts (pop, rock, Hip hop, alternative, modern, etc.)
Theater or plays, (on or off Broadway productions)
Fitness, health and wellness (exercise, spas, yoga, organic foods, etc.)
Wine

Musical concerts (classical, symphonies, etc.)

Attending professional sports (large-venue, like NFL or MLB)
Camping

Video games - Video gaming

Photography

Crafting, DIY or creative projects

Hiking (day hikes)

Fashion

Art museums

Recreational vehicle travel

Craft beers

Fishing (Freshwater)

Attending college sports (large-venue, like NCAA events)
Music festivals (multi-day events)

Hiking (over-night on trail, longer haul)

Golf

Canoeing, kayaking or rafting

Sailing or boating

Fishing (Saltwater or deep seq)

Bars, nightclubs

Vegan foods & lifestyle

Asian pop culture (Anime, Manga, K-Pop, etc.)

Skiing or snowboarding

Motorcycle touring

Birdwatching - Birding

Mountain biking (off road or gravel)

Hunting (Birds, small game)

Hunting (Big game)

Question: Tell us about your hobbies
and passions. Please use the scale
below to describe your interest in
each.

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents, 1,215
completed surveys. Data collected April 23-25, 2021)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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06 Extremely Interested — | am Passionate about This
Y

T 22.2%
I 20.8%
T 17.4%
e 16.8%
T 16.5%
e 15.2%
e 15.0%
e 14.8%
I 14.6%
. 14.2%
. 14.0%
I 13.3%
B 13.2%
B 12.8%
— 12.7%
B 12.6%
R 11.3%
. 11.2%
B 11.0%
I 10.7%
N 10.6%
N 10.6%
N 10.4%
. 9.8%
I ©.6%
BN 9.2%
B ©.0%
I 9.0%
I 8.8%
N 8.7%
N 8.5%

N 8.1%

DN 7.7 %

DN 7.6%

N 6.9%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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TRAVEL DESIRES FOR THE COMING YEAR

Question: Think about yourself as a

traveler this coming year. What do

you MOST WANT TO GET OUT OF
YOUR TRAVELS? (Select as many as
3 that complete the sentence)

This year | most want to

while traveling.

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents, 1,215
completed surveys. Data collected April 23-25, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Relax, chill-out, decompress
Experience beautiful places

Escape or feel free

Do new things--visit new places

See places | have dreamed of visiting
Have great food experiences

Make up for time I've lost (during the pandemic)
Explore, have adventures

Rejuvenate myself--to feel healthy
Party, have fun, cut loose, enjoy myself
Deepen or strengthen my relationships
Enjoy being pampered

Dive into and explore other cultures

NONE OF THESE

9.3%

B 2.9%

0%

10%

24

20.0%
18.7%
17.3%
16.0%

13.0%
12.1%
11.0%

20%

27.9%

24.3%
1%
21.5%

30%

31.3%

40%
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DESIRED DESTINATION ATTRIBUTES (NEXT 12 MONTHS)

Question: Think about the types of
destinations you would most like to
visit in the NEXT TWELVE (12)
MONTHS. Please tell us how you
want the places you visit to be. How
important is each attribute?

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents, 1,215
completed surveys. Data collected April 23-25, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Fun

Memorable

Relaxing

Affordable - not too expensive
Sunny, warm climate
Comforting

Peaceful - quiet

Great culinary /food options
Family-friendly activities and experiences
Convenient - easy to get to
Uncrowded

Close to nature

Unique - unlike other places
Exciting - lively

Not overly commercialized

Active -La place with energy

A place for romantic experiences
Transformative - life changing
Cultured - high-class

Luxury - upscale

Familiar

0%

% Very Important or Essentially Important

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%
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DESIRED DESTINATION ATTRIBUTES (NEXT 12 MONTHS)

Question: Think about the
types of destinations you

would most like to visit in

the NEXT TWELVE (12)
MONTHS. Please tell us
how you want the places
you visit to be. How

important is each attribute?

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Uncrowded

Not overly commercialized
Peaceful - quiet

Convenient - easy to get to
Relaxing

Affordable - not too expensive
Unique - unlike other places
Close to nature

Fun

Memorable

Sunny, warm climate

Exciting - lively

Active -La place with energy

Transformative - life changing
Luxury - upscale

Cultured - high-class

ABSOLUTE CHANGE (%) FROM JUNE 2020

-19.5% I
-8.0% NG

-4.4% I

-4.2% I

-3.5% I

-3.1%

% Very Important or B 4.5
Essentially Important

-25%  -20%  -15%  -10% -5% 0% 5% 10%
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #5

Digital content on
Websites, Facebook,
Email AND printed assets
like Visitor Guides &
Travel Magazines will be
the best places to reach
Americans with travel

messaging.



RECEPTIVITY TO DESTINATION PROMOTION BY CHANNEL

Websites found via a search engine [ NG 29.6%

Question: Please think about how Facebook [ 22.4%
travel destinations could best reach email [ 22.2%
you with their messages right now. Official local or state visitor guides (printed) [N 19.7%

Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed) || NG 19.3%
Where would you generally be Online content (articles and blogs) |G 18.7%
MOST RECEPTIVE to learning about Broadcast television [ 18.3%
new destinations to visit? (Please instagram [ 18.2%

select all that apply) Streaming video services (YouTube, Huly, etc.) |G 16.4%
Newspaper travel sections (printed) | NG 13.3%
(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents, 1,215 Advertisements on the Internet [ ENEGEGETEEEEE 12.6%

completed surveys. Data collected April 23-25,

2021) Twitter [ 11.5%
Pinterest [N 10.6%
TikTok | 10.2%
Travel podcasts |G 8.1%
Text messages [ 7.8%
Digital influencers (online personalities with Ic:rge.._ 7.7%
APPs on my mobile phone |G 7.2%
NONE OF THESE | 12.2%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
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TRAVEL PLANNING RESOURCES FREQUENTLY USED

% Always or Usually

Question: How frequently do you
generally use the following to help
plan your leisure trips?

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents, 1,215
completed surveys. Data collected April 23-25,
2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Online searches (Search engines like Google, etc.)
Relatives (IN-PERSON)

Review websites (TripAdyvisor, Yelp, etc.)

Friends (IN-PERSON)

Online travel agencies

Travel business websites--Hotels, Attractions, Airlines, etc.
Official destination tourism office websites

Travel planning apps (i.e. Google maps app, etc.)

Online video (e.g., YouTube)
Relatives (SOCIAL MEDIA)

Friends (SOCIAL MEDIA)

Official destination tourism office printed visitor guides
Official destination tourism offices (person to person)
Newspaper travel sections (online or print)

Television program(s)—streaming and /or broadcast
Travel businesses--Hotels, airlines, etc. (SOCIAL MEDIA)
Magazine articles (online or print)

Hotel staff, concierges

Travel agents (person to person)

Co-workers (IN-PERSON)

Official destination tourism offices (SOCIAL MEDIA)
Governmental or public health resources

Digital influencers

Email newsletters

Co-workers (SOCIAL MEDIA)

Radio program(s) / Podcasts

D 20.7%
DN 20.0%
D 19.1%
DN 18.6%
DN 18.0%
BN 16.3%
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USE OF DIGITAL INFLUENCERS

Question: In the PAST TWO (2)

YEARS, have you used the opinions 0
of a DIGITAL INFLUENCER to help No, 77.0%
plan or get ideas on where to travel

for leisure?

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents, 1,215
completed surveys. Data collected April 23-25, 2021)

Yes, 20.1%

| don't know,

2.9%

MILLENNIALS GEN X BOOMERS

32.5% 26.0% 3.7%
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DIGITAL INFLUENCERS:

Question: Which of the following

decisions were affected by the posts
of DIGITAL INFLUENCERS? (Select all

that apply)

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents who used a

digital influencer in the past 2 years, 253 completed
surveys. Data collected April 23-25, 2021)

DECISIONS IMPACTED

Restaurants or dining

Hotels or other lodging

Tours or day trips

Outdoor recreation activities
Destinations visited

Personal safety tips

Places to shop (in a destination)
Airlines, train or cruise lines

Special events to attend

Museums, performing arts or cultural attractions

Products to buy and use during travel (luggage, tech gadgets, etc.) _ 17.1%

Local transportation options (bus, taxi, bike, etc.) _ 13.2%

NONE OF THESE - 4.5%

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

PAGE 65



DIGITAL INFLUENCERS: DESTINATION TYPES IMPACTED

Question: Which of the following
types of places or destinations did

DIGITAL INFLUENCERS inspire you to
visit?

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents who used a

digital influencer in the past 2 years, 253 completed
surveys. Data collected April 23-25, 2021)
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Beach destination or resort
National Park

State or regional park

Nation or country

Large city or urban area
Small to mid-sized cities
Theme or amusement park
Mountain destination or resort
Scenic drive or byway

Desert destination or resort

Rural or agritourism destinations

NONE OF THESE

0%

5%

-
O
00
>

10%

12.6%

15%

15.4%

20%

23.7%
22.6%
22.5%

21.2%

20.9%

19.7%

25%

29.0%

24.8%

30%

33.4%

35%

40%
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DIGITAL INFLUENCERS: SOCIAL CHANNELS USED

Question: In which of these

formats do you follow DIGITAL
INFLUENCERS? (Select all that

apply) Instagram

58.4%

Facebook

57.1%

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents who used a Twitter 44.9%

digital influencer in the past 2 years, 253 completed
surveys. Data collected April 23-25, 2021)

TikTok 34.7%

21.9%

Pinterest

19.5%

Podcasts

18.0%

Digital influencer websites

—

NONE OF THESE I2.4%

Digital influencer blogs
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DIGITAL INFLUENCERS: REASONS FOR FOLLOWING

Question: Why do you follow the
digital influencers that you do?
(Select all that complete the sentence
for you)

Have new ideas for travel

Explore new or exciting places

| follow these digital influencers
because they

Have similar interests to me

Are honest /trustworthy

Specialize in destinations that I’'m interested in

(Base: Waves 59 data. All respondents who used a
digital influencer in the past 2 years, 253 completed
surveys. Data collected April 23-25, 2021)

Are funny
Specialize in activities that I’'m interested in
Are luxury travel experts

Are attractive or charismatic

Post high-quality or professionally developed
confent

NONE OF THESE

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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26.2%

24.7%

24.0%

21.3%

21.1%

20.4%

19.5%
| 0.4%
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Please consider
subscribing or donating
to support this ongoing research

DestinationAnalysts.com/Support

Destination QAnalysts


DestinationAnalysts.com/Support

MORE RESEARCH WE CANSN SN J])]:

Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
Audience Persona ldentification

Brand Performance

Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation:
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Resident + Stakeholder Research

Advertising Testing


mailto:info@destinationanalysts.com
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https://www.destinationanalysts.com/apollo/

Presentation deck and webinar
recording available on our website:

DestinationAnalysts.com/covid-webinars
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